services to be rendered by the Company to such customers. As a result, the Company has paid Rs. 13,328.24 lakhs during the year ended 31 March 2018, to its fellow subsidiary
company as consideration for the right to receive future cash flows against actionable claims from the respective customers.

Disclosures in respect of AS - 18 ‘Related Party Disclosures’ as specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (“the Act”) read together with the Companies (Indian
Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended): (Continued)

As at
31 March 2018

Within One year
One to Five years
More than Five years

Particulars
As at

31 March 2019

Nature of Transaction

 Finance

Indiabulls Investment Advisors Limited
(formerly known as Indiabulls Brokerage Limited)
Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information for the year ended 31 March 2019
(All amounts in Rs. Lakhs unless stated otherwise)

Note - 51
A Explanation of transition to Ind AS

Reconciliation of total equity as at 31 March 2018

 Previous
GAAP*

Effect of
transition to Ind

AS
Ind AS

Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 121.97   -   121.97
Intangible assets 6.86   -   6.86
Financial assets

Loans 51 E 4), 5) 3,439.38   (459.67)   2,979.71
Trade receivables 51 E 1) 4,229.99   (407.56)   3,822.43
Other financial assets 51 E 1) 13,328.24   (1,284.18)   12,044.06

Deferred tax assets(net) 51 E 6) 9.09   651.40   660.49
Other non-current assets 51 E 4) 6.28   6.75   13.02
Total non-current assets 21,141.80   (1,493.26)   19,648.54
Current assets
Financial assets

Trade receivables 51 E 1) 962.05   (92.69)   869.36
Cash and cash equivalents 12.72   -   12.72

Current tax assets (net) 223.37   -   223.37
Other current assets 51 E 4) 129.60   1.76   131.36
Total current assets 1,327.74   (90.93)   1,236.81
Total assets 22,469.54   (1,584.19)   20,885.35

Equity and liabilities
Equity
Equity share capital 550.00   -   550.00

Other equity
51 E 1), 2),

4), 5), 6) 1,130.73   (1,584.19)   (453.46)
Total equity 1,680.73   (1,584.19)   96.54
Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities

Borrowings 13.41   -   13.41
Non-current liabilities 150.00   -   150.00

Provisions 33.18   -   33.18
Total non-current liabilities 196.59   -   196.59
Current liabilities
Financial liabilities

Borrowings 15,229.00   -   15,229.00
Other financial liabilities 4,915.90   -   4,915.90

Other current liabilities 443.80   -   443.80
Provisions 0.92   -   0.92
Current tax liabilities (net) 2.60   -   2.60
Total current liabilities 20,592.22   -   20,592.22
Total equity and liabilities 22,469.54   (1,584.19)   20,885.35

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

Particulars
Notes to
first time
adoption

 As at 31 March 2018

(This space has been intentionally left blank)

Indiabulls Investment Advisors Limited
(formerly known as Indiabulls Brokerage Limited)
Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information for the year ended 31 March 2019
(All amounts in Rs. Lakhs unless stated otherwise)

Note - 51 (Continued)
Reconciliation of total equity as at 1 April 2017

 Previous GAAP*
Effect of

transition to Ind
AS

Ind AS

Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 11.63   -   11.63
Deferred tax assets(net) 51 E 6) 2.77   0.30   3.07
Total non-current assets 14.40   0.30   14.70
Current assets
Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 5.41   -   5.41
Loans 475.00   -   475.00

Other current assets 2.22   -   2.22
Total current assets 482.63   -   482.63
Total assets 497.03   0.30   497.33

Equity and liabilities
Equity
Equity share capital 550.00   -   550.00
Other equity 51 E 6) (61.79)   0.30   (61.49)
Total equity 488.21   0.30   488.51
Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Provisions 4.59   -   4.59
Total non-current liabilities 4.59   -   4.59
Current liabilities
Other current liabilities 0.62   -   0.62
Provisions 0.14   -   0.14
Current tax liabilities (net) 3.47   -   3.47
Total current liabilities 4.23   -   4.23
Total equity and liabilities 497.03   0.30   497.33

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

Particulars
Notes to

first time
adoption

 As at 1 April 2017

(This space has been intentionally left blank)

Indiabulls Investment Advisors Limited
(formerly known as Indiabulls Brokerage Limited)
Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information for the year ended 31 March 2019
(All amounts in Rs. Lakhs unless stated otherwise)

Note - 51 (Continued)
Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2018

Particulars
Notes to first
time adoption

Previous GAAP*
Effect of

transition to Ind
AS

Ind AS

Revenue from operations 51 E 4) 7,196.78   (514.27)   6,682.51
Other income 51 E 4), 5) 5.49   63.58   69.07
Total revenue 7,202.27   (450.69)   6,751.58

Expenses
Employee benefits expenses 51 E 2), 3) 2,735.53   (19.59)   2,715.94
Finance costs 240.43   -   240.43
Depreciation and amortisation expense 17.46   -   17.46
Other expenses 51 E 1) 2,532.75   1,784.91   4,317.66
Total expenses 5,526.17   1,765.32   7,291.49

Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax 1,676.10   (2,216.01)   (539.91)
Tax expense

Current tax 489.90   -   489.90
Earlier year's tax expense (0.01)   -   (0.01)
Deferred tax 51 E 6) (6.32)   (645.30)   (651.62)

Profit/ (Loss) for the year from continuing operations 1,192.53   (1,570.71)   (378.18)

Other comprehensive income
(A) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

Re-measurement gain/(loss) on defined benefit plans 51 E 3) -   (19.93)   (19.93)
Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss 51 E 6) -   5.80   5.80

Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the year 1,192.53   (1,584.84)   (392.31)

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

(this space has intentionally been left blank)

Indiabulls Investment Advisors Limited
(formerly known as Indiabulls Brokerage Limited)
Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information for the year ended 31 March 2019
(All amounts in Rs. Lakhs unless stated otherwise)

Note - 51 (Continued)
First time adoption of Ind AS
These are the Company’s first financial statements prepared in accordance with Ind AS.

B Ind AS optional exemptions